

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 21-1414, Version: 1

PROPOSED GRANT AWARD AMENDMENT

Department: Cook County Health

Grantee: Cook County Health

Grantor: US Department of Health & Human Services

Request: Authorization to carryover \$888,281

Purpose: Advanced Nurse Practitioner Residency

Supplemental Grant Amount: N/A

Grant Period: 7/1/20 - 6/30/21

Extension Period: N/A

Fiscal Impact: 963,429

Accounts: N/A.

Date of Previous Board Authorization for Grant: N/A

Previous Grant Amount: \$597,229

Concurrences:

The Budget Department has received all requisite documents and determined the fiscal impact on Cook County, if any.

Summary: Purpose of the IMPRESSIVE project is to enhance, implement and test innovative academic-practice partnership strategies and models. CCH is requesting to increase the appropriation of this Grant Award from \$597,229 to \$963,429. This includes adding \$366,200 from the previous Award # 11001. For FY21, CCH is requesting to increase the Budget carryover from \$180,318 to 888,281. This includes the following: \$366,200 carryover from previous Award # 11001, Program # 53819. \$522,081 revised carryover amount. \$888,281 new FY21 Carryover amount.